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Wachusett Mountain
Race Results (2023 - 24 Season)

Date: Jan 19th, 2024

Race: CMSL Race 4 Boys

Series: CMSL 2024 - Boys

Weather: 15 DEGREES

Resort: Wachusett Mountain, Massachusetts

Series/Team Scoring: Series: CMSL 2024 - Boys
Scoring method: Use Place Points 100, 80, 60, 50...

NAST7AX

BLONE RACING

By Group
Teams of 4
Pacesetters:
Course
Pacesetter
Handicap
Time

Par Time

Green

Pietrovito Jim (coat)
15.03

32.38

28.14

Orange

Pietrovito Jim (coat)
15.03

31.79

27.63

Results for Jan 19th, 2024 - CMSL Race 4 Boys

(sorted by NASTAR points)

Age & Gender

NASTAR

Competitor Hometown Category Team Group Course Time Handicap Points
Boris Liu Concord, MA Male 14-15 Concord Academy  Boys Orange 29.72  7.56 100
Holden Kutzen Melrose, MA Male 14-15 Pingree School Boys Orange 29.83 7.96 80
Charlie Cunningham South Hamilton, MA  Male 16-17 Pingree School Boys Orange 29.90 8.22 60
Matthew Haigh Fitchburg, MA Male 16-17 Cushing Academy Boys Orange 30.39 9.99 50
Max Gaudin Topsfield, MA Male 18-20 Pingree School Boys Orange 30.66 10.97 45
Thomas Therrien Reading, MA Male 14-15 Austin Prep Boys Orange 31.01 12.23 40
Harry Martel Holliston, MA Male 16-17 Worcester Academy Boys Orange 31.23 13.03 36
Cooper LeBalnc Holden, MA Male 16-17 Bancroft School Boys Orange 31.39 13.61 32
William Shihyung Kim Concord, MA Male 18-20 Concord Academy  Boys Orange 31.41 13.68 29
Danny Holmes Tewksbury, MA Male 16-17 Austin Prep Boys Orange 31.43 13.75 26
Joseph Gaudin Topsfield, MA Male 16-17 Pingree School Boys Orange 31.47 13.90 24
Oliver VanTuyl Westminster, MA Male 16-17 Pingree School Boys Orange 31.62 14.44 22
Hayden Luck Newburyport, MA Male 14-15 Pingree School Boys Orange 31.69 14.69 20
Andrew Skeirik Melrose, MA Male 14-15 Austin Prep Boys Orange 31.73 14.84 18
Gabriel Wexler Brookline, MA Male 16-17 Concord Academy  Boys Orange 31.79 15.06 16
Alex Moldovean Wenham, MA Male 16-17 Pingree School Boys Orange 31.89 15.42 15
Jack Mackey Lynnfield, MA Male 16-17 Pingree School Boys Orange 31.92 15.53 14
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Nareg Minassian
Will Roelofs
Christian Sargis
Azat Akishev
George Mamakos
Charles Falk
Gardner Corrigan
Liam Halligan
Sam Becker
Pierce Thurow
Gavin McWilliams
Xander Grossman
Aidan ONEeill
Daniel Choi

Tri (Tom) Tran
Avery Sheets
Graham sweet
Jasper Perlis
Theo Lyon

Nate Zimmerman
Brendan Irish
Teddy Bracken
Gabe Silverman
Finnegan Larson
Boden Rouse
Matthew Lefebvre
Matt Manente

Wylie Glorieux Glorieux

Tad Ferreira
Harris Roebuck
Bernie Mattox
James Moore
Thad Obenshain
Calvin Johnson
Oscar Leblanc
Kristyan Bardwell
Ethan Rich
Jimmy Xu

Jacob Dixon
Arame Minassian
Jeremy Biggar
Luc Guerard
Micheal Tang
Justin Ciccolini
Luca Guanci

Sam Lutzker
Colby Berthiaume
Andrew Antonopoulos
Zhenya Smirnov
Alexander Hutchinson
Isaac Chan

Cody hiltz

Waltham, MA
Newburyport, MA
Charlton, MA

Lynnfield, MA
Essex, MA
Southampton, NY

Weston, MA
Rockport, MA

Stoneham, MA
Ashburnham, MA

Topsfield, MA
Essex, MA
Concord, MA

Melrose, MA

Marblehead, MA
Concord, MA
North Andover, MA
Andover, MA

Concord, MA
Essex, MA

South Hamilton, MA
Concord, MA

Newburyport, MA
Concord, MA
Concord, MA
Waltham, Mass
Lawernce, MA
Winchester, MA
Concord, MA
Concord, MA
Waltham, MA
Concord, MA

Leominster, MA
Reading, MA
Brookline, MA

North Brookfield, MA
Concord, MA
Concord, MA
Hingham, MA
Concord, MA

North Andover, MA

Male 14-15
Male 18-20
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 14-15
Male 18-20
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 14-15
Male 14-15
Male 16-17
Male 14-15
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 18-20
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 14-15
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 14-15
Male 16-17
Male 14-15
Male 14-15
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 10-11
Male 14-15
Male 16-17
Male 14-15
Male 14-15
Male 12-13
Male 16-17
Male 12-13
Male 18-20
Male 14-15
Male 14-15
Male 14-15
Male 12-13
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17
Male 16-17

Austin Prep
Pingree School
Bancroft School
Cushing Academy
Austin Prep
Pingree School
Cushing Academy
Worcester Academy
Concord Academy
Concord Academy
Pingree School
Concord Academy
Austin Prep
Cushing Academy
Cushing Academy
Pingree School
Pingree School
Concord Academy
Concord Academy
Pingree School
Worcester Academy
Pingree School
Concord Academy
Pingree School
Austin Prep
Worcester Academy
Concord Academy
Pingree School
Pingree School
Concord Academy
Concord Academy
Pingree School
Concord Academy
Concord Academy
Austin Prep
Austin Prep
Pingree School
Concord Academy
Concord Academy
Austin Prep
Concord Academy
Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy
Bancroft School
Austin Prep
Concord Academy
Bancroft School
Concord Academy
Concord Academy
Cushing Academy
Concord Academy
Pingree School

Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys

Orange 32.00
Orange 32.53
Orange 32.74
Orange 33.08
Orange 33.17
Orange 33.53
Orange 33.57
Orange 33.66
Orange 34.09
Orange 34.09
Orange 34.36
Orange 34.38
Orange 37.92
Orange 39.25
Orange 35.30
Orange 43.34
Orange 37.35
Orange 39.24
Orange 35.65
Orange 42.84
Orange 37.96
Orange 39.08
Orange 35.38
Orange 42.09
Orange 34.65
Orange DNF
Orange 38.06
Orange 38.97
Orange 35.80
Orange 41.94
Orange 34.72
Orange 52.91
Orange 37.98
Orange 38.72
Orange 35.88
Orange 41.42
Orange 34.66
Orange 48.09
Orange 38.22
Orange 36.62
Orange 40.43
Orange 34.79
Orange 46.22
Orange 38.67
Orange 35.94
Orange 39.84
Orange 35.23
Orange 45.06
Orange 36.94
Orange 39.55
Orange 34.83
Orange 44.22

15.82
17.73
18.49
19.72
20.05
21.35
21.50
21.82
23.38
23.38
24.36
24.43
37.24
42.06
27.76
56.86
35.18
42.02
29.03
55.05
37.39
41.44
28.05
52.33
25.41

37.75
41.04
29.57
51.79
25.66
91.49
37.46
40.14
29.86
49.91
25.44
74.05
38.33
32.54
46.33
25.91
67.28
39.96
30.08
44.19
27.51
63.08
33.70
43.14
26.06
60.04
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