

Wachusett Mountain

Race Results (2023 - 24 Season)

Date: Jan 19th, 2024 Race: CMSL Race 4 Boys Series: CMSL 2024 - Boys Weather: 15 DEGREES Resort: Wachusett Mountain, Massachusetts

Series/Team Scoring: Series: CMSL 2024 - Boys Scoring method: Use Place Points 100, 80, 60, 50... By Group Teams of 4 Pacesetters: Course Pacesetter Handicap Time Par Time

Green

Pietrovito Jim (coat) 15.03 32.38 28.14 Orange Pietrovito Jim (coat) 15.03 31.79 27.63

Results for Jan 19th, 2024 - CMSL Race 4 Boys

(sorted by NASTAR points)

Competitor	Hometown	Age & Gender Category	Team	Group	Course	Time	Handicap	NASTAR Points
Boris Liu	Concord, MA	Male 14-15	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange	29.72	7.56	100
Holden Kutzen	Melrose, MA	Male 14-15	Pingree School	Boys	Orange	29.83	7.96	80
Charlie Cunningham	South Hamilton, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange	29.90	8.22	60
Matthew Haigh	Fitchburg, MA	Male 16-17	Cushing Academy	Boys	Orange	30.39	9.99	50
Max Gaudin	Topsfield, MA	Male 18-20	Pingree School	Boys	Orange	30.66	10.97	45
Thomas Therrien	Reading, MA	Male 14-15	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange	31.01	12.23	40
Harry Martel	Holliston, MA	Male 16-17	Worcester Academy	Boys	Orange	31.23	13.03	36
Cooper LeBalnc	Holden, MA	Male 16-17	Bancroft School	Boys	Orange	31.39	13.61	32
William Shihyung Kim	Concord, MA	Male 18-20	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange	31.41	13.68	29
Danny Holmes	Tewksbury, MA	Male 16-17	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange	31.43	13.75	26
Joseph Gaudin	Topsfield, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange	31.47	13.90	24
Oliver VanTuyl	Westminster, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange		14.44	22
Hayden Luck	Newburyport, MA	Male 14-15	Pingree School	Boys	Orange	31.69	14.69	20
Andrew Skeirik	Melrose, MA	Male 14-15	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange	31.73	14.84	18
Gabriel Wexler	Brookline, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange		15.06	16
Alex Moldovean	Wenham, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange	31.89	15.42	15
Jack Mackey	Lynnfield, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange	31.92	15.53	14

Nareg Minassian	Waltham, MA	Male 14-15	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 32.00	15.82	13
Will Roelofs	Newburyport, MA	Male 18-20	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 32.53	17.73	12
Christian Sargis	Charlton, MA	Male 16-17	Bancroft School	Boys	Orange 32.74	18.49	11
Azat Akishev		Male 16-17	Cushing Academy	Boys	Orange 33.08	19.72	10
George Mamakos	Lynnfield, MA	Male 14-15	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 33.17	20.05	9
Charles Falk	Essex, MA	Male 18-20	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 33.53	21.35	8
Gardner Corrigan	Southampton, NY	Male 16-17	Cushing Academy	Boys	Orange 33.57	21.50	7
Liam Halligan	•	Male 16-17	Worcester Academy	Boys	Orange 33.66	21.82	6
Sam Becker		Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 34.09	23.38	5
Pierce Thurow	Weston, MA	Male 14-15	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 34.09	23.38	5
Gavin McWilliams	Rockport, MA	Male 14-15	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 34.36	24.36	3
Xander Grossman	-	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 34.38	24.43	2
Aidan ONeill	Stoneham, MA	Male 14-15	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 37.92	37.24	0
Daniel Choi	Ashburnham, MA	Male 16-17	Cushing Academy	Boys	Orange 39.25	42.06	0
Tri (Tom) Tran		Male 16-17	Cushing Academy	Boys	Orange 35.30	27.76	0
Avery Sheets	Topsfield, MA	Male 18-20	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 43.34	56.86	0
Graham sweet	Essex, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 37.35	35.18	0
Jasper Perlis	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 39.24	42.02	0
Theo Lyon		Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 35.65	29.03	0
Nate Zimmerman	Melrose, MA	Male 14-15	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 42.84	55.05	0
Brendan Irish		Male 16-17	Worcester Academy	Boys	Orange 37.96	37.39	0
Teddy Bracken	Marblehead, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 39.08	41.44	0
Gabe Silverman	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 35.38	28.05	0
Finnegan Larson	North Andover, MA	Male 14-15	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 42.09	52.33	0
Boden Rouse	Andover, MA	Male 16-17	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 34.65	25.41	0
Matthew Lefebvre		Male 14-15	Worcester Academy	Boys	Orange DNF	-	0
Matt Manente	Concord, MA	Male 14-15	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 38.06	37.75	0
Wylie Glorieux Glorieux	Essex, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 38.97	41.04	0
Tad Ferreira	South Hamilton, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 35.80	29.57	0
Harris Roebuck	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 41.94	51.79	0
Bernie Mattox		Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 34.72	25.66	0
James Moore	Newburyport, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 52.91	91.49	0
Thad Obenshain	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 37.98	37.46	0
Calvin Johnson	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 38.72	40.14	0
Oscar Leblanc	Waltham, Mass	Male 10-11	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 35.88	29.86	0
Kristyan Bardwell	Lawernce, MA	Male 14-15	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 41.42	49.91	0
Ethan Rich	Winchester, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 34.66	25.44	0
Jimmy Xu	Concord, MA	Male 14-15	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 48.09	74.05	0
Jacob Dixon	Concord, MA	Male 14-15	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 38.22	38.33	0
Arame Minassian	Waltham, MA	Male 12-13	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 36.62	32.54	0
Jeremy Biggar	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 40.43	46.33	0
Luc Guerard		Male 12-13	Worcester Academy	Boys	Orange 34.79	25.91	0
Micheal Tang		Male 18-20	Worcester Academy	Boys	Orange 46.22	67.28	0
Justin Ciccolini	Leominster, MA	Male 14-15	Bancroft School	Boys	Orange 38.67	39.96	0
Luca Guanci	Reading, MA	Male 14-15	Austin Prep	Boys	Orange 35.94	30.08	0
Sam Lutzker	Brookline, MA	Male 14-15	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 39.84	44.19	0
Colby Berthiaume	North Brookfield, MA	Male 12-13	Bancroft School	Boys	Orange 35.23	27.51	0
Andrew Antonopoulos	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 45.06	63.08	0
Zhenya Smirnov	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 36.94	33.70	0
Alexander Hutchinson	Hingham, MA	Male 16-17	Cushing Academy	Boys	Orange 39.55	43.14	0
Isaac Chan	Concord, MA	Male 16-17	Concord Academy	Boys	Orange 34.83	26.06	0
Cody hiltz	North Andover, MA	Male 16-17	Pingree School	Boys	Orange 44.22	60.04	0